

DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

County Operations and Public Safety (COPS) Committee Meeting Tuesday January 26, 2016 3:30 p.m.

Multi-purpose Room
Board of Commissioners Offices
5th Floor, Manuel J. Maloof Administration Building
1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, Georgia 30030
Chairperson

Commissioner Kathie Gannon, District 6

Members

Commissioner Sharon Barnes Sutton, District 4 Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2

- 1. **MINUTES**: December 8, 2015 and January 12, 2016
- 2. **AGENDA** ITEM: Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees Dr. E. Culpepper "Cully Clark;
- 3. **AGENDA ITEM:** Establishment of Parking Rates for County Parking Lots;
- 4. **DISCUSSION:** FY2016 Operational Budget Request DeKalb County Department of Emergency Management;
- 5. **DISCUSSION:** FY2016 Operational Budget Request DeKalb County Medical Examiner;
- 6. **DISCUSSION:** FY2016 Operational Budget Request DeKalb County Animal Services;
- 7. **AGENDA ITEM:** Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to request that the members of the DeKalb County Delegation to the Georgia General Assembly to encourage state appropriated funding for transit.;
- 8. OTHER ITEMS